TN-0141
Page 1 of 7
APPLICATIONS
Have questions or want more details on implementing this method? We would love to help!
Visit www.phenomenex.com/ChatNow to get in touch with one of our Technical Specialists
A Fast and Effective Quantitation Method for Uracil, 5,6-Dihydrouracil,
and 5-Fluorouracil from Human Serum by LC-MS/MS
Shahana Huq

TN-0141
Page 6 of 7
Kinetex® Core-Shell LC Column Ordering Information
2.6 μm Minibore Columns (mm)
SecurityGuard™
ULTRA Cartridges‡
Phases 30 x 2.1 50 x 2.1 100 x 2.1 150 x 2.1 3/pk
PS C18 00A-4780-AN 00B-4780-AN 00D-4780-AN 00F-4780-AN AJ0-8951
for 2.1 mm ID
2.6 μm MidBore™ Columns (mm)
SecurityGuard
ULTRA Cartridges‡
Phases 50 x 3.0 100 x 3.0 150 x 3.0 3/pk
PS C18 00B-4780-Y0 00D-4780-Y0 00F-4780-Y0 AJ0-8950
for 3.0 mm ID
2.6 μm Analytical Columns (mm)
SecurityGuard
ULTRA Cartridges‡
Phases 50 x 4.6 100 x 4.6 150 x 4.6  250 x 4.6 3/pk
PS C18 00B-4780-E0 00D-4780-E0 00F-4780-E0 00G-4780-E0 AJ0-8949
for 4.6 mm ID
Format Sorbent Mass Part Number Unit
Tube
10 mg 8B-S536-AAK 1 mL (100/box)
30 mg 8B-S536-TAK 1 mL (100/box)
30 mg 8B-S536-TBJ 3 mL (50/box)
60 mg 8B-S536-UBJ 3 mL (50/box)
200 mg 8B-S536-FBJ 3 mL (50/box)
100 mg 8B-S536-ECH 6 mL (30/box)
200 mg 8B-S536-FCH 6 mL (30/box)
500 mg 8B-S536-HCH 6 mL (30/box)
96-Well Plate
10 mg/well 8E-S536-AGA ea
30 mg/well 8E-S536-TGA ea
60 mg/well 8E-S536-UGA ea